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TO: Pureinvestor.com Inc.
PT8407 Taman Desa Jasmin
Bandar Baru Nilai
Negeri Sembilan 71800 MY.

Bryan Marsden

PT7323 Jalan BBN 1/2E
Bandar Baru Nilai

Negeri Sembilan 71800 MY

PIPS Inc.

PT7323 Jalan BBN 1/2E
Bandar Baru Nilai,

Negeri Sembilan 71800 MY

PIC Trust Limited

PT7323 Jalan BBN 1/2E
Bandar Baru Nilai

Negeri Sembilan 71800 MY

Westoby Works
1606 10th Street
Tillamook, OR 97141

Team JollyPIPSter, LLC
848 N. Rainbow Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89107



Gary R. Westoby
1606 10th Street
Tillamook, OR 97141

Deborah M. Westoby
1606 10th Street
Tillamook, OR 97141

Torben Ole Jolnaes
Lindevej 2 DK 8543
Hornslet, Denmark

EMERGENCY CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

This is your OFFICIAL NOTICE of the issuance by the Securities Commissioner of
the State of Texas (“Securities Commissioner”) of an EMERGENCY CEASE AND DESIST
ORDER pursuant to Section 23-2 of The Securities Act, TEX. REV. CIV. STAT. ANN. art.
581-1 et seq. (Vernon 1964 & Supp. 2005) (“Texas Securities Act”).

The Staff of the Enforcement Division (“the Staff’) of the Texas State Securities

Board (“the Securities Board”) has presented evidence sufficient for the Securities
Commissioner to find that:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent Pureinvestor.com Inc. (“Respondent Pureinvestor”’) maintains a last
known address at PT8407 Taman Desa Jasmin, Bandar Baru Nilai, Negeri
Sembilan 71800 MY.

2, Respondent Bryan Marsden (‘Respondent Marsden”) maintains a last known
address at PT7323 Jalan BBN 1/2E, Bandar Baru Nilai, Negeri Sembilan 71800 MY,

3. Respondent PIPS Inc. (“Respondent PIPS") maintains a last known address at
PT7323 Jalan BBN 1/2E, Bandar Baru Nilai, Negeri Sembilan 71800 MY.

4, Respondent PIC Trust Limited (“Respondent PIC”) maintains a last known address
at PT7323 Jalan BBN 1/2E, Bandar Baru Nilai, Negeri Sembilan 71800 MY.

5. Respondent Westoby Works (“Respondent Westoby”) maintains a last known
address at 1606 10th Street, Tillamook, OR 97141.

6. Respondent Team JollyPIPSter, LLC (“Respondent JollyPipster”) maintains a last
known address at 848 N. Rainbow Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89107.

7. Respondent Gary R. Westoby (“Respondent Gary”) maintains a last known address
at 1606 10th Street, Tillamook, OR 97141.

8. Respondent Deborah M. Westoby (“Respondent Deborah”) maintains a last known
address at 1606 10th Street, Tillamook, OR 97141.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Respondent Torben Ole Jolnaes (“Respondent Torben”) maintains a last knoWn
address at Lindevej 2 DK 8543, Hornslet, Denmark.

Respondents are offering to Texas residents various investment products including
a “5 Year Trust Plan”. Investors pay $175 “for entry” and $25 per month for 5 years.
At the end of 5 years, investors purportedly receive a lump sum of $87,017.47 and
$9,323.30 per month “for the duration of their life”. Respondents are offering these
investment products through numerous hyper-linked websites such as
www.pureinvestor.com, www.pipsinc.com, www.pipsaid.com, www.pipstrust.com,
and www.picpay.com, and fax numbers “+606-7981116”" and “+606-7981156".

Respondents are also offering the above-described investment products to Texas
residents through “member owned” websites, namely www.jollypipster.com, wherein
prospective investors are directed to “Visit PIPS” for further information on investing.

The above-described 5 Year Trust Plan is not registered by qualification, notification
or coordination and no permit has been granted for its sale in Texas.

Respondents are not registered with the Securities Commissioner as dealers or
agents.

In connection with the offer for sale of the above-described 5 Year Trust Plan,
Respondents are intentionally failing to disclose the following material facts:

a) Information regarding the assets, liabilities, profits, losses, cash flow and

, other financial data of Respondents Pureinvestor, PIPS, and PIC;

b) Identity and background of the principals of Respondents Pureinvestor,
PIPS, and PIC;

c) Information sufficient for a prospective investor to ascertain how payments

made to investors are achieved; and
d) The relevant risks associated with the 5 Year Trust Plan.

In connection with the offer for sale of the above-described 5§ Year Trust Plan,
Respondents represent that “PIPS is a Licensed Private Investment Fund”, which is
materially misleading or otherwise likely to deceive the public in light of the fact that
Respondents are not registered with the Securities Board.

In connection with the offer for sale of the above-described 5 Year Trust Plan,
Respondents use the names Pureinvestor.com Inc., PIPS Inc., and PIC Trust
Limited, which is materially misleading or otherwise likely to deceive the public in

light of the fact that the Secretary of State of Texas has no record of a domestic or

foreign corporation, professional corporation, professional association, limited

partnership, limited liability company, or certificate of authority for Respondents
Pureinvestor, PIPS, or PIC.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The above-described 5 Year Trust Plan is a “security” as that term is defined by
Section 4.A of the Texas Securities Act.
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2. Respondents are violating Section 7 of the Texas Securities Act by offering
securities for sale in Texas at a time when the securities are not registered with the
Securities Commissioner. '

3. Respondents are violating Section 12 of the Texas Securities Act by offering
securities for sale in Texas without being registered pursuant to the provisions of
Section 12 of the Texas Securities Act.

4. Respondents are engaging in fraud in connection with the offer for sale of
securities.

5. Respondents have made an offer containing statements that are materially
misleading or otherwise likely to deceive the public.

6. Respondents’ conduct, acts, and practices threaten immediate and irreparable
public harm.

7. The foregoing violations constitute bases for the issuance of an Emergency Cease

and Desist Order pursuant to Section 23-2 of the Texas Securities Act.
"ORDER

1. It is therefore ORDERED that Respondents immediately CEASE AND DESIST from

' offering for sale any security in Texas until the security is registered with the
Securities Commissioner or is offered for sale pursuant to an exemption from
registration under the Texas Securities Act.

2. It is further ORDERED that Respondents immediately CEASE AND DESIST from

acting as securities dealers or agents in Texas until Respondents are registered

- with the Securities Commissioner or are acting pursuant to an exemption from
registration under the Texas Securities Act.

3. It is further ORDERED that Respondents immediately CEASE AND DESIST from
engaging in any fraud in connection with the offer for sale of any security in Texas.

4, It is further ORDERED that Respondents immediately CEASE AND DESIST from
offering securities in Texas through an offer containing a statement that is materially
misleading or otherwise likely to deceive the public.

NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 23-2 of the Texas Securities Act, you may request a hearing
before the 31st day after the date you were served with this Order. The request for a
hearing must be in writing, directed to the Securities Commissioner, and state the grounds
for the request to set aside or modify the Order. Failure to request a hearing will result in
the Order becoming final and non-appealable.
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You are advised under Section 29.D of the Texas Securities Act that any knowing
-violation of an order issued by the Securities Commissioner under the authority of Section
23-2 of the Texas Securities Act is a criminal offense punishable by a fine of not more than

$5,000, or imprisonment in the penitentiary for not more than two years, or by both such
fine and imprisonment.

SIGNED AND ENTERED by the Securities Commissioner this é th day of

Al ~2005.
DENISE vom%;tA\WFORD

Securities Commissioner
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